Features
Description
Benefits
03
/0
4
Ordering Guide
1390 Indicator Series
Dynisco’s 1390 strain gage indicator offers a field selectable display and dual configurable alarms to meet your
changing pressure indication requirements.  The available mA or Vdc linear retransmission or serial
communications enable the user to log, send and/or retrieve process information.  A simple front panel instrument
calibration and compact profile make the 1390 the ideal indicator for your process.  The indicator comes equipped
with beacons which display the alarms, remote configuration and the desire pressure unit, and has a cable hook
up that allows use of DynaLink, the 1390 indicator configuration software.
• 350 Ohm strain gage input
• Push-button programming and calibration
• DynaLink software configurable
• Scalable, voltage or current models
• MODBus communications option
• Peak and valley detection
• Convenient 1/8 DIN size
• Direct pressure readings
• Easy to use
• Store and download saved configurations
• Analog retransmission
• Send and receive information from PLC’s, PC’s, etc.
• Recall extremes of the process
• Save panel space
Alarms, Retransmission and CommunicationsAlarms, Retransmission and CommunicationsAlarms, Retransmission and CommunicationsAlarms, Retransmission and CommunicationsAlarms, Retransmission and Communications
1 = Dual Alarms
2 = Dual Alarms with Analog Retransmission
3 = Dual Alarms with MODBus Communications
4 = Dual Alarms, Analog Retransmission and
MODBus Communications
1390-X-X
PowerPowerPowerPowerPower
 1 = 24 Vdc
 3 = 85 - 264 Vac
DyniscoDyniscoDyniscoDyniscoDynisco LLC
38 Forge Parkway
Franklin, MA 02038 (USA)
Phone   +1  508 541 9400
Fax       +1  508 541 9436
Email     infoinst@dynisco.com HotlineHotlineHotlineHotlineHotline 1-800-Dynisco1-800-Dynisco1-800-Dynisco1-800-Dynisco1-800-Dynisco www.dynisco.com
Specifications
03
/0
4
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICSPERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICSPERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICSPERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICSPERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Instrument type:Instrument type:Instrument type:Instrument type:Instrument type: Microprocessor based indicating panel
meter
Display:Display:Display:Display:Display: 5 LED digits 0.5” (13.2 mm) high; 2 red LEDs for
alarm indication; 1 green LEDs for remote configuration
TTTTTerminerminerminerminermination:ation:ation:ation:ation: Screw terminals on rear with safety covers
Dimensions: Dimensions: Dimensions: Dimensions: Dimensions: 1/8 DIN, 1.89” H x 3.78” W x 4.13” D
(48 mm H x 96 mm W x 105 mm D)
Front Panel:Front Panel:Front Panel:Front Panel:Front Panel: IP65/NEMA4 rated with gasket
Accuracy:Accuracy:Accuracy:Accuracy:Accuracy: +/-0.1% of full scale with shunt cal